GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2617
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

IMPLEMENTATION OF CENTRAL SCHEMES
Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether many schemes formulated and funded by the Union Government for the welfare of tribals are not being implemented by the
State Government due to Maoist threat;

(b)if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds not utilized by the State Governments during each of the last three years and the
current year, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to implement these schemes through central agencies;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS(SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)
(a): No instance has been reported by any State Government so far.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No such proposal is under consideration at present.

(d) & (e): In view of reply of part (c) above, these questions do not arise.
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